GO-East



Margate Conservation Area Advisory Group by e-mail

Dr Lee Davies Safer and Stronger Communities

Eastbrook Shaftesbury Road Cambridge CB2 8DF

Tel:

01223 372500

GTN: Fax: 3841 2500 01223 372861

Internet email:

Website:

http://www.goeast.gov.uk

Our Ref:

GOSE F0002116

25 August 2010

Dear Sir/Madam

FOI INTERNAL REVIEW

Martin Harding in the Department of Communities and Local Government FOI Advice Team wrote to you on 23rd July, 2010 to let you know that your application for a review of Government Office for the South East's decision on your request for information was being considered.

Your application for a review has now been fully considered and it has been decided that it should be upheld for the following reasons:

After a thorough review of the electronic and paper files relating to the case, I conclude that there is recorded information relevant to the initial enquiry which should be released under the provision of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. These documents are detailed as follows:

- 1. Correspondence from Thanet District Council to GOSE dated 23rd of March 2009 referring to MATCH funding.
- 2. Relevant information contained in the GOSE Audit team inspection report relating to the visit on the 24th and 25th June 2009 and the follow-up visit on the 25th August 2009

The information in these documents relate to points 1,2, and 4 of the initial enquiry.

In addition, I have asked for relevant documentation relating to the conditions of grant under the European Regional Development Fund to be included with the above information. This information is relevant to point 3 of the initial enquiry.

I found no evidence of recorded information relating to the remaining points of inquiry.

You will receive the information which this internal review has determined can now be released in the next 7 days.

If you are not content with the outcome of your internal review application, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner asking for a decision. The Information Commissioner may be contacted at:

Office of the Information Commissioner Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone 01625 545 700

Fax 01625 524 510

Email: mail@ico.gsi.gov.uk

Yours sincerely

Ledon

Dr Lee Davies



